 - Page 129 -
For further information and additional models see Product Installation Guide | Order Code: EPM-019-CAT-EN
Valves and Actuators	  	 The European Product Catalogue 2007
Rotary Actuators / Springback Family
M9210 / M9220-xxx-3 Electric Actuators (1/2)
(Joventa DAF1.10 / DAF1.20)
Description
The M9210 and M9220 Series Actuators are direct

M9210-M9220 Standard Actuators - Selection Table
Torque Control Signal Power Supply Auxiliary switches
Ordering Codes
Joventa* Johnson Controls
10 Nm
Floating AC/DC 24 V
--- DBF1.10 M9210-AGA-3
With Gold Contact DBF1.10S M9210-AGC-3
ON/OFF
AC 230 V
--- DAF2.10 M9210-BDA-3
With Gold Contact DAF2.10S M9210-BDC-3
AC/DC 24 V
--- DAF1.10 M9210-BGA-3
With Gold Contact DAF1.10S M9210-BGC-3
Proportional
(without Span offset)
--- DMF1.10 M9210-GGA-3
With Gold Contact DMF1.10S M9210-GGC-3
Proportional
(with Span offset)
--- DHF1.10 M9210-HGA-3
With Gold Contact DHF1.10S M9210-HGC-3
20 Nm
Floating
--- DBF1.20 M9220-AGA-3
With Gold Contact DBF1.20S M9220-AGC-3